
Sonntag, 30. Oktober 2022

Start 09:10 h 500 m Jun. Damen + Herren 5 Quartett 19 Teiln. 00:10 02.00

00:05

Start 09:30 h 1.500 m Damen 4 Paare 8 Teiln. 00:12 03.00

Start 09:42 h 1.500 m Herren 5 Paare 9 Teiln. 00:13 02.45

1.500 m Intern. Damen 5 Quartett 17 Teiln. 00:17 03.30

00:20

ca. 10:30 1.500 m Intern. Herren 11 Quartett 43 Teiln. 00:35 03.15

1.500 m Jun. Damen + Herren 5 Quartett 20 Teiln. 00:17 03.30

00:20

Start 11:45 h Massenstartlauf Damen 22 Teiln. 00:15 15.00

Massenstartlauf  Herren B Lauf 17 Teiln. 00:12 12.00

Start 12:15 h Massenstartlauf  Herren A Lauf DE 13 Teiln. 22 Teiln. 00:12 12.00

Ende ca. 12:30 h

Deutschlandcup I

 2022 Inzell

Zeitplan vorläufig

28. November bis 30. Oktober 2022

*** Startumbau ***

*** Eisbereitung ***

*** Eisbereitung ***
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STARTING ORDER Mixed 500m Junior QUARTETT START 09:10 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 232 ZIEGLER Viktoria GER 

O - - - - 

2 I 191 RIEDEL Franziska GER 

O 189 HOLLERBAUM Jessie GER 

3 I 231 SOMMER Alicia GER 

O 223 FUHRMANN Mara GER 

4 I 190 RICHTER Johanna GER 

O 188 HEMELTJEN Tina GER 

5 I 180 GEUTNER Julia GER 

O 187 ALTROGGE Tami GER 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

6 I 230 SCHLÖRB Josephine GER 

O 227 MITTAG Carlos GER 

7 I 183 MARTH Bandet GER 

O 184 PATZ Max GER 

8 I 186 KORTLEVER Ede-Konrad GER 

O 192 SCHREITER Richard GER 

9 I 250 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER 

O 226 MITTAG Magnus GER 

10 I 224 GRABE Lennart GER 

O 229 SCHLÖRB Tobias GER 

 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 1500m  START 09:30 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 111 ANDERS Christl GER 

O 117 OSTLENDER Anna GER 

2 I 134 EHSELUNS Marlen GER 

O 110 HOFMANN Josie GER 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

3 I 115 HEIMERL Josephine GER 

O 125 STIRNEMANN Victoria GER 

4 I 135 UHRIG Michelle GER 

O 136 SCHOLZ Lea Sophie GER 

 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1500m  START 09:42 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 106 DOMBEK Hendrik GER 

O - - - - 

2 I 112 GEPPERT Maximilian GER 

O 138 HERRMANN Richard GER 

3 I 109 EMELE Stefan GER 

O 120 KLEIN Moritz GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

4 I 121 MARX Jeremias GER 

O 124 GÖTZE Konstantin GER 

5 I 132 ROTH Michael GER 

O 133 RUDOLPH Tom GER 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 1500m International QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 202 SEPPELE Lea AUT 

O - - - - 

2 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

3 I 144 SVENSSON Tina SWE 

O 239 ROSENDAHL Sanni FIN 

4 I 116 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 

O 152 KOIVISTO Inka FIN 

5 I 142 LINDQVIST Ann-Marie SWE 

O 164 FUSETTO Giorgia ITA 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

6 I 158 AIELLO Giorgia ITA 

O 151 KIVIOJA Laura FIN 

7 I 178 VIGL Maybritt ITA 

O 216 COOPER Gemma GBR 

8 I 169 MAFFEI Federica ITA 

O 199 MOLNAR Anna AUT 

9 I 200 ROSNER Jeannine AUT 

O 207 HÄRDI Ramona SUI 

10 I 209 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 

O 174 PEVERI Laura ITA 

*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
 

STARTING ORDER Men 1500m International QUARTETT ca. 10:30 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 213 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 

O - - - - 

2 I 204 GROSS Leandro SUI 

O 241 IPOLITO Matiss SUI 

3 I 196 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Enrico AUT 

O 236 MULDER Tom BEL 

4 I 212 STÄNZ Joshua SUI 

O 197 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Adrian AUT 

5 I 143 NILSSON Oskar SWE 

O 203 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

6 I 198 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz AUT 

O 217 BERNABE' Mattia ITA 

7 I 139 ARNELL Gustav SWE 

O 155 MUHONEN Alvar FIN 

8 I 146 FORSMARK Sebastian SWE 

O 237 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 

9 I 176 THURNER Romedius ITA 

O 170 NEVE Giosue ITA 

10 I 179 ZAMPEDRI Giacomo ITA 

O 218 BELLOIR Martin FRA

U 
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P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

11 I 211 OBERBICHLER Christian SUI 

O 147 JEPPSSON Simon SWE 

12 I 246 WHYTE Josh NZL 

O 234 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 

13 I 159 BERNARDI Gianluca ITA 

O 141 KARLINGSJÖ David SWE 

14 I 145 NORBERG Kaspar SWE 

O 168 LORELLO Riccardo ITA 

15 I 149 ERVIK Emil FIN 

O 140 EKENSSKÄR Wilhelm SWE 

16 I 172 PEGHINI Mattia ITA 

O 157 SUOMALAINEN Tuukka FIN 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

17 I 165 GALLI Gabriele ITA 

O 245 HUGHES Kierryn NZL 

18 I 195 FARTHOFER Alexander AUT 

O 219 BELLOIR Mathieu FRA 

19 I 166 GHIOTTO Davide ITA 

O 154 LEHTONEN Juuso FIN 

20 I 161 BOSA David ITA 

O 156 SUOMALAINEN Samuli FIN 

21 I 160 BETTI Francesco ITA 

O 167 GIOVANNINI Andrea ITA 

22 I 214 WENGER Livio SUI 

O 177 TRENTINI Alessio ITA 

 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Mixed 1500m Junior QUARTETT ca. 00:00 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 231 SOMMER Alicia GER 

O 232 ZIEGLER Viktoria GER 

2 I 191 RIEDEL Franziska GER 

O 189 HOLLERBAUM Jessie GER 

3 I 187 ALTROGGE Tami GER 

O 223 FUHRMANN Mara GER 

4 I 190 RICHTER Johanna GER 

O 183 MARTH Bandet GER 

5 I 247 VÖLKER Ashley GER 

O 180 GEUTNER Julia GER 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

6 I 188 HEMELTJEN Tina GER 

O 227 MITTAG Carlos GER 

7 I 186 KORTLEVER Ede-Konrad GER 

O 184 PATZ Max GER 

8 I 226 MITTAG Magnus GER 

O 249 MAYRHOFER Dominik GER 

9 I 229 SCHLÖRB Tobias GER 

O 192 SCHREITER Richard GER 

10 I 248 GROSS Gabriel GER 

O 250 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER 

 
 

*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 

 
STARTING ORDER Women Mass Start (seniors)  START 11:45 h 
Helm St.No. Name Nation 
 

 1 209 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 

 2 135 UHRIG Michelle GER 

 3 136 SCHOLZ Lea Sophie GER 

 4 174 PEVERI Laura ITA 

 5 169 MAFFEI Federica ITA 

 6 115 HEIMERL Josephine GER 

 7 117 OSTLENDER Anna GER 

 8 110 HOFMANN Josie GER 

 9 194 JASCH Maira GER 

 10 125 STIRNEMANN Victoria GER 

 11 207 HÄRDI Ramona SUI 

 12 216 COOPER Gemma GBR 

 13 118 PECHSTEIN Claudia GER 

 14 134 EHSELUNS Marlen GER 

 15 200 ROSNER Jeannine AUT 

 16 113 BACHL Julia GER 

 17 142 LINDQVIST Ann-Marie SWE 

 18 199 MOLNAR Anna AUT 

 19 178 VIGL Maybritt ITA 

 20 206 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 

 21 144 SVENSSON Tina SWE 

 22 111 ANDERS Christl GER 
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STARTING ORDER Men Mass Start (seniors) B  
Helm St.No. Name Nation 
 

 1 168 LORELLO Riccardo ITA 

 2 171 NIERO Daniel ITA 

 3 195 FARTHOFER Alexander AUT 

 4 159 BERNARDI Gianluca ITA 

 5 162 DI STEFANO Daniele ITA 

 6 163 FRANCOLINI Fabio ITA 

 7 179 ZAMPEDRI Giacomo ITA 

 8 211 OBERBICHLER Christian SUI 

 9 243 MASTRUP Niclas DEN 

 10 237 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 

 11 196 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Enrico AUT 

 12 210 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 

 13 143 NILSSON Oskar SWE 

 14 203 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT 

 15 197 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Adrian AUT 

 16 204 GROSS Leandro SUI 

 17 213 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 
 

 

STARTING ORDER Men Mass Start (seniors) A  START 12:15 h 
Helm St.No. Name Nation 
 

 1 109 EMELE Stefan GER 

 2 120 KLEIN Moritz GER 

 3 167 GIOVANNINI Andrea ITA 

 4 166 GHIOTTO Davide ITA 

 5 165 GALLI Gabriele ITA 

 6 214 WENGER Livio SUI 

 7 106 DOMBEK Hendrik GER 

 8 140 EKENSSKÄR Wilhelm SWE 

 9 124 GÖTZE Konstantin GER 

 10 246 WHYTE Josh NZL 

 11 123 MALY Felix GER 

 12 172 PEGHINI Mattia ITA 

 13 244 SCHMIDT Philip Due DEN 

 14 245 HUGHES Kierryn NZL 

 15 133 RUDOLPH Tom GER 

 16 112 GEPPERT Maximilian GER 

 17 138 HERRMANN Richard GER 

 18 107 JASCH Lennart GER 

 19 130 PETZOLD Fridtjof GER 

 20 131 RIJHNEN Felix GER 
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